• Consumer IT business

• Handheld device business

• Other business

There are no material sales or other transactions among the business segments for the two years ended March 31, 2004 and

2005.

58 LENOVO GROUP

Notes to the Accounts (continued)

4 Turnover, revenue and segment information (continued)

(a) Primary reporting format – business segments

Handheld

Corporate Consumer device Other

IT business IT business business business Total

2005 2005 2005 2005 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated profit and loss account

Turnover 12,225,923 7,768,024 2,202,929 357,802 22,554,678

Segment operating results 658,034 463,459 (54,462) (87,378) 979,653

Amortization of goodwill and

marketing rights (48,605)

Impairment of assets (51,364)

Gains on disposal of investments 156,958

Finance income 105,677

Finance costs (6,667)

Contribution to operating profit 1,135,652

Share of losses of jointly controlled

entities (12,327)

Share of profits of associated companies 4,182

Profit before taxation 1,127,507

Taxation (35,184)

Profit after taxation 1,092,323

Minority interests 27,823

Profit attributable to shareholders 1,120,146

Consolidated balance sheet

Segment assets 1,703,153 530,205 451,658 182,395 2,867,411

Investments in jointly controlled entities 191,523

Investments in associated companies 52,067

Investment securities 62,970

Unallocated assets 5,857,983

Consolidated total assets 9,031,954

Segment liabilities 1,090,459 967,556 328,447 84,640 2,471,102

Unallocated liabilities 1,332,845

Consolidated total liabilities 3,803,947

Capital expenditure 95,819 60,882 17,265 2,804 176,770

Depreciation 100,004 63,540 18,019 2,927 184,490

59ANNUAL REPORT 2004/05

4 Turnover, revenue and segment information (continued)

(a) Primary reporting format – business segments (continued)

Handheld

Corporate Consumer device Other

IT business IT business business business Total

2004 2004 2004 2004 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated profit and loss account

Turnover 11,925,240 7,760,668 2,050,164 1,439,872 23,175,944

Segment operating results 724,886 432,225 (76,910) (153,958) 926,243

Amortization of goodwill (25,274)

Gains on disposal of investments 47,558

Others (22,000)

Finance income 93,368

Finance costs (2,881)

Contribution to operating profit 1,017,014

Share of losses of jointly controlled

entities (39,053)

Share of profits of associated companies 16,891

Profit before taxation 994,852

Taxation 20,150

Profit after taxation 1,015,002

Minority interests 37,883

Profit attributable to shareholders 1,052,885

Consolidated balance sheet

Segment assets 1,560,895 753,854 431,377 398,157 3,144,283

Investment in a jointly controlled entity 124,124

Investments in associated companies 112,682

Investment securities 75,982

Unallocated assets 4,884,970

Consolidated total assets 8,342,041

Segment liabilities 1,364,037 623,386 333,082 191,083 2,511,588

Unallocated liabilities 1,312,399

Consolidated total liabilities 3,823,987

Capital expenditure 187,479 122,007 32,231 22,636 364,353

Depreciation 108,653 70,709 18,679 13,120 211,161

60 LENOVO GROUP

Notes to the Accounts (continued)

4 Turnover, revenue and segment information (continued)

(b) Secondary reporting format – geographical segments

As over 90 percent of the Group’s business operations are located in the People’s Republic of China, no geographical

segments analysis is presented.

5 Profit from operations

(a) 2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 22,554,678 23,175,944

Cost of sales (19,227,770) (19,787,944)

Gross profit 3,326,908 3,388,000

Finance income 105,677 93,368

Gains on disposal of investments 156,958 47,558

Impairment of assets (51,364) –

3,538,179 3,528,926